July 4, 2011

Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib#
1 = 338
2 = 212
3 = 339
4 = 340
5 = 341
6 = 295
7 = 386
8 = 313
9 = 470
10 = 291
11 = 292
12 = 223
13 = 361
14 = 336
15 = 236
16 = 234
17 = 229
18 = 356
19 = 267
20 = 215
21 = 480
22 = 264
23 = 259
24 = 327
25 = 337
26 = 219
27 = 324
28 = 281
29 = 328
30 = 465
31 = 385
32 = 207
33 = 254
34 = 269
35 = 314
36 = 280
37 = 312
38 = 322
39 = 273

Name

- Volz, Matt

- Cunningham, Guthrie
- Kerr, Wayne

- Kjorstad, Tyler
- Lindelof, Jason
- Hecker, Jeremy

- Reed, Jim

- Carlson, Chuck
- Raymond, Rod

- Kulberg, Davey
- Kulberg, Sam
- Holmen, Drew

- Finnegan, Colin
- Richards, Ethan
- Leonhardt, Mikael

- Leonhardt, Ronald
- Johnson, Scott
- Ziemski, Jake

- Will, Lucas
- Gilsvik, Leif

- Smith, Derek

- Volz, Jerry

- Slade, Elliot
- Buttweiler, Joe

- Olson, Shane
- Heeren, Baiers

- Fors, Joel

- Owen, Jon

- Kertela, Doug
- McIntosh, Andy

- Maki, Tim

- Carlson, Jeff
- Seaton, Ben

- Ziemski, Nathan
- Chmelik, Joey
- Stasney, Joe

- Landro, Jeffrey
- Buchin, Tim
- Risdahl, Andy

City / State

- Minneapolis, MN
- Finland, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Superior, WI

- Duluth, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Inver Grove Hts., MN

- Duluth, MN

- Maple Grove, MN
- Maple Grove, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- St. Paul, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Rockford , IL

- Rockford, IL

- Duluth, MN
- Dillion, CO

- Grand Marais, MN
- Two Harbors, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Prior Lake, MN
- St. Louis Park, MN

- Lutsen, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Coon Rapids, MN

- Luvenre, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Burnsville, MN

- Saginaw, MN
- Inver Grove Hts, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Blaine, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Schroeder, MN

- Inver Grove Hts., MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Tofte, MN

Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages 50-59
Ages 19-29
Ages 40-49

Ages < 19
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages < 19
Ages 30-39
Ages <19

Ages 50-59
Ages 50-59
Ages 19-29

Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages 50-59
Ages <19
Ages 30-39

Ages 40-49
Ages 30-39
Ages 50-59

Ages 50-59
Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39

Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49
Ages <19

Ages 30-39
Ages <19
Ages 50-59

Ages 40-49
Ages 19-29
Clydesdale

0:38:24.4
0:38:53.4
0:40:11.8

0:42:34.2
0:42:34.5
0:43:58.1

0:44:27.8
0:44:35.1
0:44:43.0

0:45:19.6
0:46:19.3
0:47:04.0

0:47:57.6
0:49:09.9
0:49:17.5

0:49:26.2
0:49:29.8
0:49:45.3

0:50:07.1
0:50:09.2
0:50:21.8

0:50:44.7
0:50:47.3
0:51:25.1

0:51:43.5
0:52:04.0
0:52:30.5

0:52:31.2
0:52:52.1
0:52:56.7

0:52:59.3
0:53:11.0
0:53:55.2

0:54:02.5
0:54:08.0
0:54:20.0

0:54:27.4
0:54:35.0
0:54:50.0

00:00
00:29
01:47

04:09
04:10
05:33

06:03
06:10
06:18

06:55
07:54
08:39

09:33
10:45
10:53

11:01
11:05
11:20

11:42
11:44
11:57

12:20
12:22
13:00

13:19
13:39
14:06

14:06
14:27
14:32

14:34
14:46
15:30

15:38
15:43
15:55

16:03
16:10
16:25

06:10/Mi
06:15/Mi
06:28/Mi

06:51/Mi
06:51/Mi
07:04/Mi

07:09/Mi
07:10/Mi
07:11/Mi

07:17/Mi
07:27/Mi
07:34/Mi

07:43/Mi
07:54/Mi
07:55/Mi

07:57/Mi
07:57/Mi
08:00/Mi

08:03/Mi
08:04/Mi
08:06/Mi

08:09/Mi
08:10/Mi
08:16/Mi

08:19/Mi
08:22/Mi
08:27/Mi

08:27/Mi
08:30/Mi
08:31/Mi

08:31/Mi
08:33/Mi
08:40/Mi

08:41/Mi
08:42/Mi
08:44/Mi

08:45/Mi
08:47/Mi
08:49/Mi
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Place Bib#
40 = 226
41 = 293
42 = 274
43 = 253
44 = 473
45 = 240
46 = 287
47 = 384
48 = 334
49 = 221
50 = 211
51 = 247
52 = 213
53 = 271
54 = 224
55 = 200
56 = 243
57 = 315
58 = 246
59 = 285
60 = 218
61 = 276
62 = 203
63 = 325
64 = 255
65 = 302
66 = 204
67 = 329
68 = 296
69 = 321
70 = 345
71 = 263
72 = 284
73 = 283
74 = 376
75 = 300
76 = 355
77 = 252
78 = 242

Name

- Johnson, Paul
- Hipsag, Shane
- Plocker, Tom

- Seaton, David
- Salazar, Julio
- Moore, Brad

- Wells, Rob
- Rider, Tom
- Daniels, Peter

- Herman, Michael
- Christensen, Eric
- Ramberg, Stephen

- DelLong, David
- Zimmerman, Jason
- Imhoff, Mike

- Abrahamson, Mark
- Odden, Mark
- MacDonell, Sean

- Prokop, Andrew
- Machs, Charlie
- Haavisto, Lance

- O'Hara, Stephen
- Bollinger, Lukas
- Yurk, Stephen

- Seaton, Will
- Foote, Jacob
- Brislance, Sean

- Shaw, Chris
- Ellingson, Scott
- Silence, Brian

- Holte, Jeff
- Surbaugh, Steve
- Banovetz, Nick

- Gilsvik, David
- FitzPatrick, Denny
- Nelson, Wayne

- Reinhard, Scott
- Schwab, Carl
- Mullen, Tim

City / State

- Duluth, MN
- Zimmerman, MN
- Blue Earth, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Apple Valley, MN
- Mahtomedi, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Lutsen, MN
- Northfield, MN

- Rochester, MN
- Stoughton, WI
- Grand Marais, MN

- Saint Paul, MN
- Minneapolis, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Silver Bay, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Saint Paul, MN
- Minnetrista, MN
- Two Harbors, MN

- Stillwater, MN
- Finland, MN
- Arlington, VA

- Grand Marais, MN
- Monticello, MN
- Maple Grove, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Waconia, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Beijing, China
- Grand Marais, MN
- St. Paul, MN

- Two Harbors, MN
- Grand Marais, MN
- Rochester, MN

- Woodbury, MN
- Minnetonka, MN
- Bloomington, MN

Age/Group

Ages 19-29
Ages 40-49
Ages 50-59

Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49
Ages 50-59

Ages 30-39
Ages 50-59
Ages 19-29

Ages 50-59
Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49

Ages 50-59
Ages 30-39
Ages 30-39

Ages 50-59
Ages 50-59
Ages <19

Ages 50-59
Ages <19
Ages 19-29

Ages 30-39
Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49

Ages < 19
Ages <19
Ages 40-49

Ages 30-39
Ages 50-59
Ages 50-59

Ages 50-59
Ages 30-39
Ages 30-39

Ages 50-59
Ages 60 +
Ages 40-49

Ages 40-49
Clydesdale
Ages 19-29

Net Time

0:54:50.2
0:55:30.2
0:55:34.8

0:56:30.8
0:56:42.9
0:57:01.2

0:57:10.4
0:57:12.1
0:57:32.7

0:58:46.7
0:59:09.1
0:59:36.8

0:59:44.4
1:00:29.8
1:01:41.4

1:02:01.4
1:02:02.9
1:02:05.7

1:02:16.0
1:02:30.9
1:02:32.1

1:02:42.5
1:02:51.3
1:03:18.8

1:03:19.0
1:03:32.9
1:04:15.2

1:04:27.4
1:05:08.6
1:06:08.2

1:06:50.1
1:06:55.1
1:08:45.9

1:09:17.2
1:09:25.8
1:09:29.5

1:09:35.4
1:10:29.9
1:10:31.2

Time Back Pace

16:25
17:05
17:10

18:06
18:18
18:36

18:46
18:47
19:08

20:22
20:44
21:12

21:20
22:05
23:17

23:37
23:38
23:41

23:51
24:06
24:07

24:18
24:26
24:54

24:54
25:08
25:50

26:03
26:44
27:43

28:25
28:30
30:21

30:52
31:.01
31:05

31:10
32:05
32:06

08:49/Mi
08:55/Mi
08:56/Mi

09:05/Mi
09:07/Mi
09:10/Mi

09:12/Mi
09:12/Mi
09:15/Mi

09:27/Mi
09:31/Mi
09:35/Mi

09:36/Mi
09:44/Mi
09:55/Mi

09:58/Mi
09:59/Mi
09:59/Mi

10:01/Mi
10:03/Mi
10:03/Mi

10:05/Mi
10:06/Mi
10:11/Mi

10:11/Mi
10:13/Mi
10:20/Mi

10:22/Mi
10:28/Mi
10:38/Mi

10:45/Mi
10:46/Mi
11:03/Mi

11:09/Mi
11:10/Mi
11:10/Mi

11:11/Mi
11:20/Mi
11:20/Mi
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Place Bib#
79 = 359
80 = 288
81 = 343
82 = 250
83 = 220
84 = 474
85 = 352
86 = 286
87 = 323
88 = 452
89 = 306
90 = 232
91 = 467
92 = 454
93 = 299
94 = 298
95 = 333
96 = 272

245

248

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF'

Name

- Moody, Anton
- Kulberg, Scott
- Walllis, Mark

- Schmid, Paul
- Henke, Bruce

- Olfelt, John

- Bothwell, Rick
- Wanous, Paul
- Fors, Shane

- Hicken, Jeff
- Pritchard, Gavin
- Larrabee, Kevin

- Peterson, Dennis
- Wickwire, Travis
- Findell, Gary

- Daniels, John
- Hanson, Jeff
- Zunker, Jordan

- Piepho, David
- Scannell, Kieran

City / State

- Grand Marais, MN
- Maple Grove, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Brainerd, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Lake Elmo, MN

- Moose Lake, MN
- Minnetrista, MN
- Coon Rapids, MN

- Minneapolis, MN
- Oak Park, IL
- Elkridge, MD

- Edina, MN
- Lutsen, MN

- St. Paul, MN

- Northfield, MN
- St. Paul, Mn
- Grand Marais, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

Age/Group

Ages 30-39
Ages 50-59
Ages 50-59

Ages 40-49
Ages 60 +
Ages 50-59

Ages 50-59
Ages 40-49
Ages 19-29

Ages 60 +
Ages <19
Ages 30-39

Ages 50-59
Ages 19-29
Ages 50-59

Ages 50-59
Ages 50-59
Ages 19-29

DNS
DNS

Net Time

1:10:42.0
1:11:13.7
1:11:18.2

1:11:45.8
1:12:27.2
1:12:54.4

1:13:29.0
1:13:47.4
1:14:39.8

1:15:54.6
1:18:18.7
1:18:20.2

1:18:47.3
1:21:18.0
1:25:23.1

1:28:47.5
1:30:26.2
2:15:18.6

Time Back Pace

32:17
32:49
32:53

33:21
34:02
34:29

35:04
35:22
36:15

37:30
39:54
39:55

40:22
42:53
46:58

50:23
52:01
96:54

= DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

11:22/Mi
11:27/Mi
11:28/Mi

11:32/Mi
11:39/Mi
11:43/Mi

11:49/Mi
11:52/Mi
12:00/Mi

12:12/Mi
12:36/Mi
12:36/Mi

12:40/Mi
13:05/Mi
13:44/Mi

14:17/Mi
14:33/Mi
21:46/Mi




July 4, 2011

Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib#
1 = 358
2 = 260
3 = 469
4 = 466
5 = 344
6 = 476
7 = 216
8 = 387
9 = 214
10 = 304
11 = 357
12 = 380
13 = 479
14 = 249
15 = 290
16 = 289
17 = 228
18 = 239
19 = 379
20 = 279
21 = 222
22 = 209
23 = 360
24 = 381
25 = 265
26 = 202
27 = 366
28 = 262
29 = 227
30 = 307
31 = 235
32 = 266
33 = 450
34 = 468
35 = 375
36 = 374
37 = 373
38 = 377
39 = 475

Name

- Semler, Leslie
- Soley-Johnson, Emily
- Rossing, Jessica

- Mcintosh, Jamie

- Wallis, Mari

- Fabius, Kerrie

- Gusek, Lyndsay
- Simon, Meg
- DelLong, Page

- Wiitala, Lynn
- Ziemski, Kelly
- Sexton, Sally

- Bromen, Paige
- Schield, Anna
- Kulberg, Martha

- Kulberg, Ruth
- Johnson, Elizabeth
- Moore, Laura

- Schulte, Anna
- Acero, Matea
- Herman, Maggie

- Sorlie, Cheyenne
- Lawrence, Renee
- Schliep, Monica

- Volz, Jane

- Blackburn, Karen
- Johnson, Patty

- Summers , Audrey
- Johnson, Rebecca
- Pritchard, Karen

- Messerer, Lisa
- Weitz, Michelle

- Gilder, Elen

- Peterson, Talla
- Senty, Laurie
- Senty, Kelly

- Puch, Carly

- Nordahl, Marie
- Olfelt, Sarah

City / State

- Hermantown, MN
- Lake Geneva, WI

- Duluth, MN

- Burnsville, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

- Crystal , MN
- Cincinnati, OH
- Saint Paul, MN

- Tofte, MN
- Dillion, CO

- Minneapolis, MN
- Stillwater, MN

- Two Harbors, MN
- Maple Grove, MN

- Maple Grove, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Mahtomedi, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Grand Marais, MN
- Rochester, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Grand Marais, MN
- Minneapolis, MN

- Prior Lake, MN
- Grand Marais, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Oak Park, IL

- Duluth, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

- Edina, MN

- Minneapolis, MN
- Grand Marais, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

- Lutsen, MN

- Lake Elmo, MN

Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29

Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39

Ages < 19
Ages 19-29
Ages 50 +

Ages 50 +
Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49

Ages 19-29
Ages <19
Ages <19

Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49
Ages < 19

Ages 19-29
Ages <19
Ages 50 +

Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49

Ages 50 +
Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49

Ages < 19
Ages <19
Ages 40-49

Ages 40-49
Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39

Ages 19-29
Ages 50 +
Ages 19-29

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages <19

0:47:25.5
0:49:21.9
0:49:57.5

0:50:41.4
0:54:14.5
0:55:45.8

0:56:08.3
0:57:43.7
0:58:45.4

0:58:56.0
0:59:31.5
0:59:44.7

0:59:53.1
1:02:55.0
1:03:08.9

1:03:10.4
1:03:19.8
1:04:07.8

1:04:11.3
1:05:05.1
1:05:05.4

1:05:09.7
1:05:10.5
1:05:53.5

1:06:21.8
1:07:09.2
1:07:19.6

1:08:38.1
1:08:52.5
1:09:01.8

1:10:05.3
1:11:11.8
1:12:09.3

1:12:18.7
1:12:19.1
1:12:19.4

1:12:21.1
1:12:21.5
1:12:46.5

00:00
01:56
02:32

03:15
06:49
08:20

08:42
10:18
11:19

11:30
12:06
12:19

12:27
15:29
15:43

15:44
15:54
16:42

16:45
17:39
17:39

17:44
17:45
18:28

18:56
19:43
19:54

21:12
21:27
21:36

22:39
23:46
24:43

24:53
24:53
24:53

24:55
24:56
25:21

Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace

07:37/Mi
07:56/Mi
08:02/Mi

08:09/Mi
08:43/Mi
08:58/Mi

09:02/Mi
09:17/Mi
09:27/Mi

09:29/Mi
09:34/Mi
09:36/Mi

09:38/Mi
10:07/Mi
10:09/Mi

10:09/Mi
10:11/Mi
10:19/Mi

10:19/Mi
10:28/Mi
10:28/Mi

10:29/Mi
10:29/Mi
10:36/Mi

10:40/Mi
10:48/Mi
10:50/Mi

11:02/Mi
11:05/Mi
11:06/Mi

11:16/Mi
11:27/Mi
11:36/Mi

11:38/Mi
11:38/Mi
11:38/Mi

11:38/Mi
11:38/Mi
11:42/Mi
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Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group
40 = 301 - Houle, Jessica - Elk River, MN Ages 19-29
41 = 210 - Christensen, Monica - Stoughton, WI Ages 30-39
42 = 305 -Hagen, Linda - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49
43 = 233 - Larrabee, Joni - Elkridge, MD Ages 30-39
44 = 261 - Summers, Kelly - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49
45 = 256 - Shack, Natasha - Fort Frances, ONT  Ages 30-39
46 = 318 - Storm, Megan - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29
47 = 282 -Tome, Patti - Two Harbors, MN Ages 50 +
48 = 206 - Callan, Rachel - St. Louis Park, MN  Ages 40-49
49 = 367 - Albright, Shelley - Robert, WI Ages 30-39
50 = 369 - Evans, Allison - Portland, OR Ages 40-49
51 = 201 - Amoth, Kelly - Maplewood, MN Ages 19-29
52 = 303 - Berke, Alexis - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29
53 = 231 - Koschinska, Sarah - Minneapolis, MN Ages 30-39
54 = 477 - Leimbach, Lara - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49
55 = 335 - Daniels, Gwen - Northfield, MN Ages 50 +
56 = 332 - Bretzke, Margit - St. Paul, Mn Ages 50 +
57 = 217 - Haavisto, Sarah - Two Harbors, MN Ages 19-29

225 - Johnsen, Jenny - Carlton, MN DNS

241 - Mullen, Krista - Bloomington, MN DNF

244 - Parmeter, Jennifer - Duluth, MN DNS

251 - Schwab, Sarah - Minnetonka, MN DNF

294 - Allen, Sarah - Duluth, MN DNF

455 - Wickwire, Molly - Lutsen, MN DNF

Net Time

1:12:47.8
1:14:04.9
1:18:16.7

1:18:20.0
1:18:25.7
1:18:46.7

1:20:41.7
1:21:37.5
1:22:24.1

1:22:24.3
1:25:14.5
1:27:19.1

1:27:19.2
1:28:28.5
1:28:28.8

1:30:26.5
1:30:30.7
1:30:45.0

Time Back Pace

25:22
26:39
30:51

30:54
31:00
31:21

33:16
34:12
34:58

34:58
37:49
39:53

39:53
41:03
41:03

43:01
43:05
43:19

‘DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF'= DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

11:42/Mi
11:55/Mi
12:35/Mi

12:36/Mi
12:37/Mi
12:40/Mi

12:59/Mi
13:08/Mi
13:15/Mi

13:15/Mi
13:43/Mi
14:03/Mi

14:03/Mi
14:14/Mi
14:14/Mi

14:33/Mi
14:33/Mi
14:36/Mi




July 4, 2011 Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race Walk

Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace

1 = 351 - Morris, Matt - Beaver Bay, MN Ages 40-49 1.08:46.7 00:00 11:04/Mi
2 = 383 - Powers, Braidy - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59 1:10:32.2 01:45 11:21/Mi
3 = 319 - Horak, Craig - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39 1:19:18.6 10:31 12:45/Mi
4 = 363 - Becken, Thor - Mahtomedi, MN Ages 50-59 1:19:33.5 10:46 12:48/Mi
5 = 472  -Korn, Chris - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49 1:22:43.6 13:56 13:18/Mi
6 = 453 - Halvorson, Jay - Edina, MN Ages 50-59 1:26:54.8 18:08 13:59/Mi
7 = 478 - Opel, Luke - Apple Valley, MN Ages 50-59 1:33:48.8 25:02 15:05/Mi
8 = 230 - Koschinska, Greg - Schroeder, MN Ages 60 + 1:34:40.5 25:53 15:14/Mi
9 = 370 - Evans, mark - Portland, OR Ages 50-59 1:35:45.7 26:59 15:24/Mi
10 = 368 - Morales, Juan - Los Angeles, CA Ages 40-49 1:36:03.5 27:16 15:27/Mi
11 = 257 - Silence, Chris - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49 1:41:07.4 32:20 16:16/Mi
12 = 326 - Matthews, Bruce - Young America, MN  Ages 50-59 1:47:26.0 38:39 17:27/Mi
13 = 458 - Olsen, Brian - St. Michael, MN Ages 40-49 1:48:05.7 39:19 17:23/Mi
14 = 451 - Gilder, Erik - Edina, MN Ages 30-39 1:55:27.2 46:40 18:34/Mi
15 = 471 - Miller, Art - Albertsville, MN Ages 40-49 1:58:58.4 50:11 19:08/Mi
16 = 277 - Rierson, Seth - Tofte, MN Ages 40-49 1:59:03.3 50:16 19:09/Mi
17 = 464 - Rierson, Dash - Tofte, MN Ages <19 1:59:03.9 50:17 19:09/Mi
18 = 238 - Miller, Justin - Janesville, MN Ages 19-29 1:59:51.9 51:05 19:17/Mi
19 = 463 - Arvidson, Lee - Minneapolis, MN Ages 30-39 2:00:36.1 51:49 19:24/Mi

365 - Jordan, Tanner - Mahtomedi, MN DNF

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED




July 4, 2011

Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES - 10 Kilometer Race Walk

Place Bib# Name

1 = 320 - Anderson, Ellen
2 = 353 - Becken, Anne

3 = 342 -Topp, Lisa

4 = 297 - Ellingson, Jan

5 = 349 - Morris, Allison

6 = 347 - Topp, Sydney

7 = 364 - Becken, Erica

8 = 362 - Becken, Jnae

9 = 354 - Reinhard, Jennifer
10 = 350 - Goutermont, Keri
11 = 372 - Feddema, Becky
12 = 270 - Ziemski, Rhonda
13 = 268 - Ziemski, Kelly
14 = 308 - Turner, Kelly

15 = 317 - Ferry, Shelby

16 = 316 - Ferry,Joan

17 = 330 - Larson, Tessa
18 = 457 - Olsen, Gabby

19 = 461 - Arvidson, Annika
20 = 459 - Olsen, Gwen

21 = 382 - Schield, Beth

22 = 331 - Berg, Margit

23 = 346 - Holte, Ellie

24 = 348 - Kniebel, Lindsay
25 = 448 - Delfs, Jenny

26 = 449 - Zallar, Lisa

27 = 205 - Buttweiler, Kris
28 = 275 - Silence, Rhonda
29 = 237 - Miller, Mindy

30 = 258 - Silence, Kristi

31 = 460 - Arvidson, Ella
32 = 456 - Nalezny, Clair
33 = 371 - Koeneke, Chris
34 = 311 - Stadler, Hannah
35 = 278 - Hauck, Glenda
36 = 462 - Nalezny, Kristan
37 = 309 - Carlson, Stadler, Zoe
38 = 310 - Stadler, Jenny

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF'

City / State

- Grand Marais, MN
- Mahtomedi, MN
- Silver Bay, MN

- Waconia, MN
- Silver Bay, MN
- Silver Bay, MN

- Mahtomedi, MN
- Mahtomedi, MN
- Woodbury, MN

- Silver Bay, Mn
- Waconia, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Blaine, MN

- Oak Park, IL
- St. Paul, MN

- Ramsey, MN
- Floodwood, Mn
- St. Michael, MN

- Minneapolis, MN
- St. Michael, MN
- Two Harbors, MN

- Minneapolis, MN
- Beijing, China
- Minneapolis, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

- Lutsen, MN
- Lutsen, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Grand Marais, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Minneapolis, MN

- Lutsen, MN
- Lutsen, MN

- St. Paul, MN
- Shawnee, KS
- Minneapolis, MN

- Sugarland, TX
- Sugarland, TX

= DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace

Ages 30-39
Ages <19
Ages 40-49

Ages 50 +
Ages <19
Ages < 19

Ages <19
Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49

Ages 40-49
Ages 30-39
Ages 30-39

Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49
Ages 19-29

Ages 50 +
Ages 30-39
Ages < 19

Ages < 19
Ages 40-49
Ages 50 +

Ages 50 +
Ages 50 +
Ages 19-29

Ages 40-49
Ages 30-39
Ages 30-39

Ages 50 +
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages < 19
Ages 40-49
Ages 50 +

Ages < 19
Ages 50 +
Ages 40-49

Ages <19
Ages 50 +

1:14:20.6
1:14:57.4
1:24:11.4

1:27:10.8
1:29:18.6
1:29:18.9

1:29:41.5
1:30:50.1
1:30:50.3

1:31:46.3
1:36:44.3
1:38:14.9

1:38:15.2
1:43:40.1
1:44:09.7

1:44:10.4
1:44:22.1
1:48:00.0

1:48:05.3
1:48:06.3
1:48:25.2

1:50:49.7
1:51:59.2
1:51:59.4

1:52:22.8
1:52:23.1
1:52:25.1

1:54:32.8
1:54:33.1
1:54:33.4

1:59:21.3
1:59:21.7
2:01:22.1

2:03:22.6
2:03:55.5
2:04:32.7

2:11:21.8
2:11:23.7

00:00
00:36
09:50

12:50
14:58
14:58

15:20
16:29
16:29

17:25
22:23
23:54

23:54
29:19
29:49

29:49
30:01
33:39

33:44
33:45
34:04

36:29
37:38
37:38

38:02
38:02
38:04

40:12
40:12
40:12

45:00
45:01
47:01

49:02
49:34
50:12

57:01
57:03

11:57/Mi
12:03/Mi
13:32/Mi

14:01/Mi
14:22/Mi
14:22/Mi

14:26/Mi
14:37/Mi
14:37/Mi

14:46/Mi
15:34/Mi
15:48/Mi

15:48/Mi
16:40/Mi
16:45/Mi

16:45/Mi
16:47/Mi
17:22/Mi

17:23/Mi
17:23/Mi
17:26/Mi

17:50/Mi
18:01/Mi
18:01/Mi

18:05/Mi
18:05/Mi
18:05/Mi

18:26/Mi
18:26/Mi
18:26/Mi

19:12/Mi
19:12/Mi
19:31/Mi

19:51/Mi
19:56/Mi
20:02/Mi

21:08/Mi
21:08/Mi




July 4, 2011 TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

Male Classes by Age Groups

Results for - MALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 291 Kulberg, Davey Maple Grove, MN 0:45:19.6 00:00 07:17/Mi
2 = 361 Finnegan, Colin St. Paul, MN 0:47:57.6 02:38 07:43/Mi
3 = 236 Leonhardt, Mikael Rockford , IL 0:49:17.5 03:57 07:55/Mi
4 = 259 Slade, Elliot St. Louis Park, MN 0:50:47.3 05:27 08:10/Mi
5 = 254 Seaton, Ben Grand Marais, MN 0:53:55.2 08:35 08:40/Mi
6 = 314 Chmelik, Joey Grand Marais, MN 0:54:08.0 08:48 08:42/Mi
7 = 315 MacDonell, Sean Grand Marais, MN 1:02:05.7 16:46 09:59/Mi
8 = 285 Machs, Charlie Minnetrista, MN 1:02:30.9 17:11 10:03/Mi
9 = 255 Seaton, Will Grand Marais, MN 1:03:19.0 17:59 10:11/Mi
10 = 302 Foote, Jacob Monticello, MN 1:03:32.9 18:13 10:13/Mi
11 = 306 Pritchard, Gavin Oak Park, IL 1:18:18.7 32:59 12:36/Mi

248 Scannell, Kieran Grand Marais, MN DNS

Results for - MALE (AGES 19 TO 29) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 338 Volz, Matt Minneapolis, MN 0:38:24.4 00:00 06:10/Mi
2 = 212 Cunningham, Guthrie Finland, MN 0:38:53.4 00:29 06:15/Mi
3 = 340 Kjorstad, Tyler Duluth, MN 0:42:34.2 04:09 06:51/Mi
4 = 341 Lindelof, Jason Superior, WI 0:42:34.5 04:10 06:51/Mi
5 = 295 Hecker, Jeremy Duluth, MN 0:43:58.1 05:33 07:04/Mi
6 = 313 Carlson, Chuck Inver Grove Hts., MN 0:44:35.1 06:10 07:10/Mi
7 = 292 Kulberg, Sam Maple Grove, MN 0:46:19.3 07:54 07:27/Mi
8 = 223 Holmen, Drew Grand Marais, MN 0:47:04.0 08:39 07:34/Mi
9 = 356 Ziemski, Jake Dillion, CO 0:49:45.3 11:20 08:00/Mi
10 = 215 Gilsvik, Leif Two Harbors, MN 0:50:09.2 11:44 08:04/Mi
11 = 480 Smith, Derek Grand Marais, MN 0:50:21.8 11:57 08:06/Mi
12 = 328 Kertela, Doug Duluth, MN 0:52:52.1 14:27 08:30/Mi
13 = 322 Buchin, Tim Grand Marais, MN 0:54:35.0 16:10 08:47/Mi
14 = 226 Johnson, Paul Duluth, MN 0:54:50.2 16:25 08:49/Mi
15 = 334 Daniels, Peter Northfield, MN 0:57:32.7 19:08 09:15/Mi
16 = 218 Haauvisto, Lance Two Harbors, MN 1:02:32.1 24:07 10:03/Mi
17 = 242 Mullen, Tim Bloomington, MN 1:10:31.2 32:06 11:20/Mi
18 = 323 Fors, Shane Coon Rapids, MN 1:14:39.8 36:15 12:00/Mi
19 = 454 Wickwire, Travis Lutsen, MN 1:21:18.0 42:53 13:05/Mi
20 = 272 Zunker, Jordan Grand Marais, MN 2:15:18.6 96:54 21:46/Mi
Results for - MALE (AGES 30 TO 39) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 339 Kerr, Wayne Duluth, MN 0:40:11.8 00:00 06:28/Mi
2 = 336 Richards, Ethan Duluth, MN 0:49:09.9 08:58 07:54/Mi
3 = 267 Will, Lucas Grand Marais, MN 0:50:07.1 09:55 08:03/Mi
4 = 327 Buttweiler, Joe Lutsen, MN 0:51:25.1 11:13 08:16/Mi
5 = 219 Heeren, Baiers Grand Marais, MN 0:52:04.0 11:52 08:22/Mi
6 = 465 Mclintosh, Andy Burnsville, MN 0:52:56.7 12:44 08:31/Mi
7 = 385 Maki, Tim Saginaw, MN 0:52:59.3 12:47 08:31/Mi
8 = 269 Ziemski, Nathan Blaine, MN 0:54:02.5 13:50 08:41/Mi
9 = 287 Wells, Rob Grand Marais, MN 0:57:10.4 16:58 09:12/Mi




10 = 211 Christensen, Eric Stoughton, WI 0:59:09.1 18:57 09:31/Mi
11 = 271 Zimmerman, Jason Minneapolis, MN 1:00:29.8 20:18 09:44/Mi
12 = 224 Imhoff, Mike Duluth, MN 1:01:41.4 21:29 09:55/Mi
13 = 276 O'Hara, Stephen Stillwater, MN 1:02:42.5 22:30 10:05/Mi
14 = 203 Bollinger, Lukas Finland, MN 1:02:51.3 22:39 10:06/Mi
15 = 329 Shaw, Chris Duluth, MN 1:04:27.4 24:15 10:22/Mi
16 = 263 Surbaugh, Steve Grand Marais, MN 1:06:55.1 26:43 10:46/Mi
17 = 284 Banovetz, Nick St. Paul, MN 1:08:45.9 28:34 11:03/Mi
18 = 359 Moody, Anton Grand Marais, MN 1:10:42.0 30:30 11:22/Mi
19 = 232 Larrabee, Kevin Elkridge, MD 1:18:20.2 38:08 12:36/Mi
Results for - MALE (AGES 40 TO 49) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 470 Raymond, Rod Duluth, MN 0:44:43.0 00:00 O07:11/Mi
2 = 337 Olson, Shane Duluth, MN 0:51:43.5 07:00 08:19/Mi
3 = 207 Carlson, Jeff Inver Grove Hts, MN  0:53:11.0 08:28 08:33/Mi
4 = 312 Landro, Jeffrey Inver Grove Hts., MN 0:54:27.4 09:44 08:45/Mi
5 = 293 Hipsag, Shane Zimmerman, MN 0:55:30.2 10:47 08:55/Mi
6 = 253 Seaton, David Grand Marais, MN 0:56:30.8 11:47 09:05/Mi
7 = 473 Salazar, Julio Apple Valley, MN 0:56:42.9 11:59 09:07/Mi
8 = 247 Ramberg, Stephen Grand Marais, MN 0:59:36.8 14:53 09:35/Mi
9 = 325 Yurk, Stephen Arlington, VA 1:03:18.8 18:35 10:11/Mi
10 = 204 Brislance, Sean Maple Grove, MN 1:04:15.2 19:32  10:20/Mi
11 = 300 Nelson, Wayne Rochester, MN 1:09:29.5 24:46 11:10/Mi
12 = 355 Reinhard, Scott Woodbury, MN 1:09:35.4 24:52 11:11/Mi
13 = 250 Schmid, Paul Brainerd, MN 1:11:45.8 27:02 11:32/Mi
14 = 286 Wanous, Paul Minnetrista, MN 1:13:47.4 29:04 11:52/Mi

245  Piepho, David Duluth, MN DNS

Results for - MALE (AGES 50 TO 59) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 386 Reed,Jim Duluth, MN 0:44:27.8 00:00 07:09/Mi
2 = 234 Leonhardt, Ronald Rockford, IL 0:49:26.2 04:58 07:57/Mi
3 = 229 Johnson, Scott Duluth, MN 0:49:29.8 05:02 07:57/Mi
4 = 264 \Volz, Jerry Prior Lake, MN 0:50:44.7 06:16 08:09/Mi
5 = 324 Fors, Joel Coon Rapids, MN 0:52:30.5 08:02 08:27/Mi
6 = 281 Owen, Jon Luvenre, MN 0:52:31.2 08:03 08:27/Mi
7 = 280 Stasney, Joe Schroeder, MN 0:54:20.0 09:52 08:44/Mi
8 = 274 Plocker, Tom Blue Earth, MN 0:55:34.8 11:07 08:56/Mi
9 = 240 Moore, Brad Mahtomedi, MN 0:57:01.2 12:33 09:10/Mi
10 = 384 Rider, Tom Lutsen, MN 0:57:12.1 12:44 09:12/Mi
11 = 221 Herman, Michael Rochester, MN 0:58:46.7 14:18 09:27/Mi
12 = 213 Delong, David Saint Paul, MN 0:59:44.4 15:16 09:36/Mi
13 = 200 Abrahamson, Mark Grand Marais, MN 1:02:01.4 17:33 09:58/Mi
14 = 243 Odden, Mark Silver Bay, MN 1:02:02.9 17:35 09:59/Mi
15 = 246 Prokop, Andrew Saint Paul, MN 1:02:16.0 17:48 10:01/Mi
16 = 296 Ellingson, Scott Waconia, MN 1:05:08.6 20:40 10:28/Mi
17 = 321 Silence, Brian Grand Marais, MN 1:06:08.2 21:40 10:38/Mi
18 = 345 Holte, Jeff Beijing, China 1:06:50.1 22:22 10:45/Mi
19 = 283 Gilsvik, David Two Harbors, MN 1:09:17.2 24:49 11:09/Mi
20 = 288 Kulberg, Scott Maple Grove, MN 1:11:13.7 26:45 11:27/Mi
21 = 343 Wallis, Mark Duluth, MN 1:11:18.2 26:50 11:28/Mi
22 = 474 Olfelt, John Lake EImo, MN 1:12:54.4 28:26 11:43/Mi
23 = 352 Bothwell, Rick Moose Lake, MN 1:13:29.0 29:01 11:49/Mi
24 = 467 Peterson, Dennis Edina, MN 1:18:47.3 34:19 12:40/Mi
25 = 299 Findell, Gary St. Paul, MN 1:25:23.1  40:55 13:44/Mi
26 = 298 Daniels, John Northfield, MN 1:28:47.5 44:19 14:17/Mi
27 = 333 Hanson, Jeff St. Paul, Mn 1:30:26.2 45:58 14:33/Mi

Results for - MALE (AGES 60 & OVER) - 10 Kilometer Race




Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 376 FitzPatrick, Denny Grand Marais, MN 1:09:25.8 00:00 11:10/Mi
2 = 220 Henke, Bruce Duluth, MN 1:12:27.2 03:01 11:39/Mi
3 = 452 Hicken, Jeff Minneapolis, MN 1:15:54.6 06:28 12:12/Mi

Results for - MALE CLYDESDALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 273 Risdahl, Andy Tofte, MN 0:54:50.0 00:00 08:49/Mi
2 = 252 Schwab, Carl Minnetonka, MN 1:10:29.9 15:39 11:20/Mi

'‘DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2011

Female Classes by Age Groups

TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 216 Gusek, Lyndsay Crystal , MN 0:56:08.3 00:00 09:02/Mi
2 = 249 Schield, Anna Two Harbors, MN 1:02:55.0 06:46 10:07/Mi
3 = 290 Kulberg, Martha Maple Grove, MN 1:03:08.9 07:00 10:09/Mi
4 = 239 Moore, Laura Mahtomedi, MN 1:04:07.8 07:59 10:19/Mi
5 = 279 Acero, Matea Grand Marais, MN 1:.05:05.1 08:56 10:28/Mi
6 = 262 Summers, Audrey Grand Marais, MN 1:08:38.1 12:29 11:02/Mi
7 = 227 Johnson, Rebecca Duluth, MN 1:08:52.5 12:44 11:05/Mi
8 = 475 Olfelt, Sarah Lake Elmo, MN 1:12:46.5 16:38 11:42/Mi
Results for - FEMALE (AGES 19 TO 29) - 10 Kilometer Race
Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 358 Semler, Leslie Hermantown, MN 0:47:25,5 00:00 07:37/Mi
2 = 469 Rossing, Jessica Duluth, MN 0:49:57.5 02:32 08:02/Mi
3 = 344 Wallis, Mari Duluth, MN 0:54:145 06:49 08:43/Mi
4 = 387 Simon, Meg Cincinnati, OH 0:57:43.7 10:18 09:17/Mi
5 = 479 Bromen, Paige Stillwater, MN 0:59:53.1 12:27 09:38/Mi
6 = 379 Schulte, Anna Grand Marais, MN 1:.04:11.3 16:45 10:19/Mi
7 = 209 Sorlie, Cheyenne Grand Marais, MN 1:05:09.7 17:44 10:29/Mi
8 = 266 Weitz, Michelle Grand Marais, MN 1:11:11.8 23:46 11:27/Mi
9 = 468 Peterson, Talla Minneapolis, MN 1:12:18.7 24:53 11:38/Mi
10 = 374 Senty, Kelly Grand Marais, MN 1:12:19.4 24:53 11:38/Mi
11 = 373 Puch, Carly Grand Marais, MN 1:12:21.1 2455 11:38/Mi
12 = 377 Nordahl, Marie Lutsen, MN 1:12:21.5 2456 11:38/Mi
13 = 301 Houle, Jessica Elk River, MN 1:12:47.8 25:22 11:42/Mi
14 = 318 Storm, Megan St. Paul, MN 1:20:41.7 33:16 12:59/Mi
15 = 201 Amoth, Kelly Maplewood, MN 1:27:19.1 39:53  14:03/Mi
16 = 303 Berke, Alexis Duluth, MN 1:27:19.2 39:53 14:03/Mi
17 = 217 Haauvisto, Sarah Two Harbors, MN 1:30:45.0 43:19 14:36/Mi

225 Johnsen, Jenny Carlton, MN DNS

241  Mullen, Krista Bloomington, MN DNF

294  Allen, Sarah Duluth, MN DNF

455  Wickwire, Molly Lutsen, MN DNF
Results for - FEMALE (AGES 30 TO 39) - 10 Kilometer Race
Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 260 Soley-Johnson, Emily Lake Geneva, WI 0:49:21.9 00:00 07:56/Mi
2 = 466 MclIntosh, Jamie Burnsville, MN 0:50:41.4 01:19 08:09/Mi
3 = 476 Fabius, Kerrie Grand Marais, MN 0:55:45.8 06:23 08:58/Mi
4 = 357 Ziemski, Kelly Dillion, CO 0:59:31.5 10:09 09:34/Mi
5 = 360 Lawrence, Renee Grand Marais, MN 1:05:10.5 15:48 10:29/Mi
6 = 450 Gilder, Elen Edina, MN 1:12:09.3 22:47 11:36/Mi
7 = 210 Christensen, Monica Stoughton, WI 1:14:04.9 24:42 11:55/Mi
8 = 233 Larrabee, Joni Elkridge, MD 1:18:20.0 28:58 12:36/Mi
9 = 256 Shack, Natasha Fort Frances, ONT 1:18:46.7 29:24 12:40/Mi
10 = 367 Albright, Shelley Robert, WI 1:22:24.3 33:.02 13:15/Mi
11 = 231 Koschinska, Sarah Minneapolis, MN 1:28:28.5 39:06 14:14/Mi

244  Parmeter, Jennifer Duluth, MN DNS




251

Schwab, Sarah

Minnetonka, MN

DNF

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 40 TO 49) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib#

380
289
228
381
202
366
307
235
305
261
206
369
477

OCOoO~NOOUITAWNPE

Name

Sexton, Sally
Kulberg, Ruth
Johnson, Elizabeth
Schliep, Monica
Blackburn, Karen
Johnson, Patty
Pritchard, Karen
Messerer, Lisa
Hagen, Linda
Summers, Kelly
Callan, Rachel
Evans, Allison
Leimbach, Lara

City/State

Minneapolis, MN
Maple Grove, MN
Duluth, MN
Minneapolis, MN
Grand Marais, MN
Grand Marais, MN
Oak Park, IL
Duluth, MN
Duluth, MN

Grand Marais, MN
St. Louis Park, MN
Portland, OR
Minneapolis, MN

Net Time

0:59:44.7
1:03:10.4
1:03:19.8
1:05:53.5
1:07:09.2
1:07:19.6
1:09:01.8
1:10:05.3
1:18:16.7
1:18:25.7
1:22:24.1
1:25:14.5
1:28:28.8

Back

00:00
03:25
03:35
06:08
07:24
07:34
09:17
10:20
18:32
18:41
22:39
25:29
28:44

Pace

09:36/Mi
10:09/Mi
10:11/Mi
10:36/Mi
10:48/Mi
10:50/Mi
11:06/Mi
11:16/Mi
12:35/Mi
12:37/Mi
13:15/Mi
13:43/Mi
14:14/Mi

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 50 & OVER) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib#

214
304
222
265
375
282
335
332

O~NO U WN P

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF'

Name

Delong, Page
Wiitala, Lynn
Herman, Maggie
Volz, Jane
Senty, Laurie
Tome, Patti
Daniels, Gwen
Bretzke, Margit

City/State

Saint Paul, MN
Tofte, MN
Rochester, MN
Prior Lake, MN
Grand Marais, MN
Two Harbors, MN
Northfield, MN

St. Paul, Mn

Net Time

0:58:45.4
0:58:56.0
1:05:05.4
1:06:21.8
1:12:19.1
1:21:37.5
1:30:26.5
1:30:30.7

Back

00:00
00:10
06:20
07:36
13:33
22:52
31:41
31:45

Pace

09:27/Mi
09:29/Mi
10:28/Mi
10:40/Mi
11:38/Mi
13:08/Mi
14:33/Mi
14:33/Mi

DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED




